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ARIZONA STATE SENATE 
Fifty-sixth Legislature 

Second Regular Session  
STANDING COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 

w/ SCHEDULED DAY, TIME  
APPROPRIATIONS 
    Tuesday, 2:00 PM, SHR 109 
John Kavanagh (R), Chairman 
Jake Hoffman (R), Vice-chairman 
Lela Alston (D) 
Ken Bennett (R)  
Eva Diaz (D) 
David C. Farnsworth (R) 
Brian Fernandez (D) 
Anthony Kern (R) 
Sine Kerr (R) 
Juan Mendez (D) 
 
DIRECTOR NOMINATIONS 
    Day and time to be announced on the floor of the Senate 
Jake Hoffman (R), Chairman 
Sine Kerr (R), Vice-chairman 
Lela Alston (D) 
Eva Burch (D)  
Thomas "T.J." Shope (R) 
 
EDUCATION 
    Wednesday, 2:00 PM, SHR 1 
Ken Bennett (R), Chairman 
Justine Wadsack (R), Vice-chairman 
Shawnna Bolick (R) 
Sally Ann Gonzales (D) 
Sine Kerr (R) 
Christine Marsh (D) 
Catherine Miranda (D) 
 
ELECTIONS 
    Monday, 2:00 PM, SHR 1 
Wendy Rogers (R), Chairman 
Ken Bennett (R), Vice-chairman 
Sonny Borrelli (R) 
Flavio Bravo (D) 
Anna Hernandez (D) 
John Kavanagh (R) 
Thomas "T.J." Shope (R) 
Priya Sundareshan (D) 
 
FINANCE AND COMMERCE 
    Monday, 2:00 PM, SHR 109 
J.D. Mesnard (R), Chairman 
Shawnna Bolick (R), Vice-chairman 
Lela Alston (D) 
Denise "Mitzi" Epstein (D) 
Brian Fernandez (D) 
David Gowan (R) 
Janae Shamp (R) 
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT 
    Wednesday, 9:00 AM, SHR 1 
Jake Hoffman (R), Chairman 
Wendy Rogers (R), Vice-chairman 
Eva Diaz (D) 
David C. Farnsworth (R) 
Juan Mendez (D)  
Janae Shamp (R) 
Priya Sundareshan (D) 
Justine Wadsack (R) 
 
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 
    Tuesday, 2:00 PM, SHR 1 
Thomas "T.J." Shope (R), Chairman 
Janae Shamp (R), Vice-chairman 
Sonny Borrelli (R)  
Eva Burch (D)  
Sally Ann Gonzales (D) 
Theresa Hatathlie (D) 
Justine Wadsack (R) 
 
JUDICIARY 
    Thursday, 9:00 AM, SHR 1 
Anthony Kern (R), Chairman 
John Kavanagh (R), Vice-chairman 
Flavio Bravo (D) 
Denise "Mitzi" Epstein (D) 
Anna Hernandez (D)  
Wendy Rogers (R) 
Justine Wadsack (R) 
 
MILITARY AFFAIRS, PUBLIC SAFETY AND 
BORDER SECURITY 

    Wednesday, 2:00 PM, SHR 2 
David Gowan (R), Chairman 
David C. Farnsworth (R), Vice-chairman 
Sonny Borrelli (R) 
Eva Burch (D) 
Eva Diaz (D) 
Rosanna Gabaldón (D) 
Wendy Rogers (R) 
 
NATURAL RESOURCES, ENERGY AND 
WATER 

    Thursday, 9:00 AM, SHR 2 
Sine Kerr (R), Chairman 
Thomas "T.J." Shope (R), Vice-chairman 
Frank Carroll (R) 
Brian Fernandez (D) 
David Gowan (R) 
Juan Mendez (D) 
Priya Sundareshan (D) 
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RULES 
    Monday, 1:00 PM, Caucus Room 1 
Warren Petersen (R), Chairman 
Sonny Borrelli (R), Vice-chairman 
Lela Alston (D) 
Flavio Bravo (D) 
Sine Kerr (R) 
Catherine Miranda (D) 
Thomas "T.J." Shope (R) 
 
TRANSPORTATION, TECHNOLOGY AND 
MISSING CHILDREN 
    Monday, 2:00 PM, SHR 2 
David C. Farnsworth (R), Chairman 
Frank Carroll (R), Vice-chairman 
Rosanna Gabaldón (D) 
Theresa Hatathlie (D) 
Jake Hoffman (R) 
Anthony Kern (R) 
Christine Marsh (D) 
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